

Phone: 440/585-3700 Fax: 440/585-3220 www.cityofwillowick.com

Rescheduled Meeting

May 4, 2022

TO:	The News-Herald The Plain Dealer Lake County Gazette
FROM:	Angela Trend, Civil Service Commission Secretary
IN RE:	Meeting Notification – Civil Service Commission

Please be advised that the meeting of the Willowick Civil Service Commission on Thursday, May 5, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at City Hall to discuss the Civil Service rules and regulations, police entrance exam and eligibility list has been rescheduled to Thursday, May 19, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Cc: Council Mayor Regovich Directors & Chiefs